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MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF

EDUCATION Karen B. Salmon, Ph.D.

EQUITY AND EXCELLENCE State Superintendent of Schools
TO: Members of the State Board of Education
FROM: Karen B. Salmon, Ph.D.
DATE: September 25, 2018

SUBJECT: Partnership for Assessment of Readiness for College and Careers (PARCC)
Supplemental Results, 2018

PURPOSE:

To present the State Board with additional requested results of the 2018 administration of the
Partnership for Assessment of Readiness for College and Careers (PARCC) tests.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

MSDE will provide the following information:
1. Results by grade level, Algebra 1 and English 10, 2018 and change over time
2. Results by gender, 2018 and change over time
3. Comparison, 2018 repeat exams to prior years’ reported data
4. Demographics, 2018 repeat exams (data pending)

ACTION:

No action is necessary, for discussion only.
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1. Results by grade level, Algebra 1 and ELA 10,

2018 and change over time
Results by gender, 2018 and change over time

Comparison, 2018 repeat exams to prior years
Demographics, 2018 first time and repeat

exams
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English Language Arts Exams by Gender and Performance Level
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English Language Arts Exams by Gender and Performance Level
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Mathematics Exams by Gender and Performance Level
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2018 First-Time Tests Compared to Prior Years “All Exams”

(Reported Results for Maryland)

ELA].O Total,
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@ State Board Meeting September 25, 2018



NG

EDUCATION

EQUITY AND EXCELLENCE

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

7%

0%

——— —

0%

American Asian
Indian/Alaska

Native

7%

0%

o —

0%

American Asian
Indian/Alaska

Native

56%

33%

16% 17%

Black/African Hispanic
American
W First time
51%
329
21%

19%

Black/African
American

Hispanic

L

L

Repeat Tests
ELA10

39%
22%
[ g
Hawaiian/Pacific 2+ Races White
Islander
B Repeat  =Share of high school enroliment

Algebra 1

38%
—

22%

4% 3%
[

2+ Races

Hawaiian/Pacific White

Islander

2018 Estimates of Race/Ethnicity and Service Groups, First-Time and

53%

25%

9% - 10%
Students with English FARMs
Disabilities Language
Learners
56%
19%
13%
10% 9% l
Students with English FARMs
Disabilities Language
Learners

@ State Board Meeting

September 25, 2018



	091418 PARCC supplemental results transmittal
	092418 PARCC supplemental results

